
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
Symmetry Energy Solutions, LLC, )  

  ) 
 Complainant,  ) 
  ) 
v.  ) Case No. GC-2022-0062 

 ) 
The Empire District Gas Company  ) 
d/b/a Liberty Utilities or Liberty,  ) 

  ) 
 Respondent.  ) 
 

MOTION TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE 
 

 Pursuant to this Commission’s June 9, 2022 Order Approving Stipulation and Agreement with 

the effective date of July 9, 2022, Symmetry Energy Solutions, LLC hereby moves to dismiss this 

Complaint with prejudice. 

 
 

Respectfully Submitted, 

HEALY LAW OFFICES, LLC 

By:     /s/ Peggy A. Whipple  
Peggy A. Whipple, #54758 
Terry M. Jarrett, #45663 
Douglas L. Healy, #51630 
3010 E. Battlefield, Suite A 
Springfield, MO 65804 
peggy@healylawoffices.com 
terry@healylawoffices.com 
doug@healylawoffices.com Telephone: 
(417) 864-7018 
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LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
 

By: _ /s/ Nicholas J. Boyle   
Nicholas J. Boyle (admitted pro hac vice)  
New York Bar No. 2846491  
D.C. Bar No. 481098  
nicholas.boyle@lw.com  
Washington D.C. Bar No. 481098  
555 Eleventh Street, NW  
Suite 1000  
Washington, D.C. 20004  
Telephone: (202) 637-2339  
 
Steven M. Bauer (admitted pro hac vice)  
California Bar No. 135067  
Steven.bauer@lw.com  
Margaret A. Tough (admitted pro hac vice)  
California Bar No. 218056  
Margaret.tough@lw.com  
Grant E. Strother (admitted pro hac vice)  
California Bar No. 284612  
grant.strother@lw.com  
505 Montgomery Street #2000  
San Francisco, California 94111  
Telephone: (415) 391-0600  
 
Katherine A. Sawyer (admitted pro hac vice)  
California Bar No. 330412  
Katherine.sawyer@lw.com  
Nathan M. Saper (admitted pro hac vice)  
California Bar No. 294492  
Nathan.saper@lw.com  
355 South Grand Avenue #100  
Los Angeles, California 90071  
Telephone: (213) 485-1234  
 
Attorneys for Symmetry Energy  
Solutions, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on the 14th day of July 2022, a copy of the foregoing Motion to Dismiss 
with Prejudice has been served on all parties on the official service list for this matter via filing in 
the Commission’s EFIS system and/or email. 

 
 

 /s/ Peggy A. Whipple  
Peggy A. Whipple 
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